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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Fall 2008 to Fall 2018

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2008-2018
High

Low

5Year

Number Change

10 Year

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
15.9999 AS
24.0101 AA
24.0101 AS
24.0102 AGS
43.0103 AAS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
47.0604 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AASN
51.3801 AASN
52.0302 AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
10.0305 BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications
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Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Fall 2008 to Fall 2018

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101
11.0101
11.0301
13.1001
13.1099
13.1203
13.1210
13.1301
13.1302
13.1303
13.1305
13.1306
13.1307
13.1311
13.1312
13.1312
13.1314
13.1314
13.1317
13.1322
13.1323
13.1325
13.1329
13.1330
13.1331
14.0101
14.0801
14.1001
14.1901
15.9999
16.0101
16.0901
16.0905
23.0101
24.0102
24.0102
26.0101
26.0101
27.0101
30.9999
30.9999
31.0501
31.0504
31.0505
38.0101
40.0501
40.0501

BA
BS
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSA
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BME
BME
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSEN
BSCE
BSEE
BSME
BS
BA
BA
BA
BA
BGS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BAS
BAS
BS
BS
BS
BA
BA
BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies Education
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

2008

10
121
122

17

222
535
18
19
15
54

33
45
22
55
131
58

109
94
30
79

103

2009

111

255
19
15
21
63

24
91

327
409

43

41
82
121
36
83
120

2010

198
102

151

32
113
113

2011

19
82
107

266
546

181
25
132
70

Fall Semesters

2012

108

242
23
116
63

2013

134

246
17
147
46

2014

156

448
399

45
17

35
91
261
17
151
39

2015

107

192

147
376
438

29
13

33
96
250
15
133
38

2016

131

182

324
198
515
16
37
12

22
105
257

16
103

35

2017

125

334
110
477
14
36
16

13
80
271
13
70
39

2018

139

397
67
486
20
32
19

10
81
251
10
46
30

2008-2018
Low High

6 46
80 139
92 125
5 17
5 31
84 280
299 593
18 25
1 19
4 19
51 69
3 27
4 8
33 60
45 79
15 39
55 62
77 198
48 102
6 21
2 9
1 1
0 1
11 20
4 6
16 286
19 131
15 93
21 192
39 72
9 25
2 4
16 24
66 118
7 397
67 449
388 515
2 20
29 53
0 33
2 2
10 42
69 109
94 271
10 36
46 151
30 120

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
12 36
51 18
-17 -28
-151 -138
-205 -236
-4 -6
-3 1
-10 -
-21 2
13 31
-8 -5
-59 -54
-16 10
-13 -5
2 0
0 0
24 -
-3 -
22 -
-7 -21
-3 -
-1 -16
-382 -222
98 86
-20 -21
-10 --
-32 21
-13 -28
5 157
-7 -20
-101 -33
-16 =73

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Fall 2008 to Fall 2018

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008 2009 2010

Fall Semesters

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101
43.0106
43.0302
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
51.0001
51.0001
51.0204
51.0204

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

51.0913
51.1005
51.1005
51.3101
51.3101
51.3801
51.3801
52.0201
52.0201
52.0203
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
54.0101

BS
BS
BS
BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

196 169 208
203 234 261
5 1 21
4 6 6

87 91 102

0 6 19
44 37 22
24 1" 16

19 16 13
94 122 118
246 245 206

842 789 806
272 255 265
258 266 259
254 278 282
18 8 14
156 135 146
79 86 83
157 133 136
97 91 82

2011 2012 2013

6 18 20

335 318 316
25 10 5

- - 10

185 184 98

- - 72

316 307 250
37 38 34

10 4 4

87 70 62
95 80 73

14 114 113
20 27 39
14 14 6
10 1 10
83 86 81
25 24 18

25 27 25

107 79

128
- 47 49
209 110 89
- 103 17
7 83 82
80 30 20
- 45 45
- 17 42
791 566 515
- 57 122
230 243 233
254 236 248
- 0 5
282 289 292
11 22 19
169 183 179
87 94 81
119 113 114

15
312

27
131
37
241
37

44
65
102
41

10
88
12
24
44

68
37
89
114
58
24
50
50

549

98
259
241

285

16
291

41
164

219
29

56
51
97
32

N

73
12
26
92

89
31
166

18
280

52
172

245
32

78
17
102

33

61
1"
32
84

69
41
125

16
274

49
176

232
27

87
135
93
52

56
15
26
108

84
37
151
91

20
39
18
19
347
414
273
189

250

213
29

88
122
98
44

61
16
28
45
56
86
38
130

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
-1 4
-30 24
-5 -23
31 -
-30 -128
19 -
-37 10
-5 24
-4 -4
26 3
49 45
-15 1
5 44
-6 -20
-20 14
2 19
3 9
7 -8
-11 -
4 -116
27 -
-82 -65
10 -16
-5 -
=31 -
-231 -558
377 -
64 25
-64 -74
24 -
-70 -32
-3 -2
-8 15
43 -41
8 -35
-14 -44

UNDECLARED

Total Undergraduates

Total Baccalaureate

Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

1,752 1,546

9,764 10,024 10,051

1,567 1,880

10,113 10,168 10,098

1,710

9,857

9,592

1,599

9,839

1,585

9,604

9,350

2008-2018
Low High
5 20
262 335
0 28
10 52
68 208
1 91
203 316
5 38
0 10
44 96
51 135
87 114
0 52
2 44
4 24
56 93
1 35
13 32
44 108
56 56
68 128
31 49
89 246
7 117
0 83
12 80
39 50
1 50
19 20
284 842
57 499
230 299
184 266
0 38
222 292
8 22
135 183
38 94
113 157
53 103
7,437
1,486 1,880

1,486

9,350

1,880

10,168

-394

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

First-Time Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media - - - - - - - - - - 0 0 0 -- --
Total Certificate
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS
01.1002 AAS Food Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
15.0303 AAS Digital Electronics Technology 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 - --
15.9999 AS Technology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
24.0101 AA General Education - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
24.0101 AS General Education - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
24.0102 AGS General Studies 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 3 1 5 1 0 5 -3 1
43.0103 AAS Law Enforcement Administration 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 4 4 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 -3
43.0107 AAS Law Enforcement 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 -1
43.0302 AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt. - - - - 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 -
47.0604 AAS Automotive Service Technology 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 -- -
51.0803 AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant - - - - - - - 2 9 8 11 2 11 - -
51.0803 AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved - - - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51.0806 AAS Physical Therapist Assistant 44 33 23 29 19 19 21 15 14 9 16 9 44 -3 -28
51.0904 AAS Paramedics -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 0 0 1 -- -
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 4 7 16 6 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 16 -5 -4
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology - Approved - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
51.3801 AASN  Nursing 9 9 6 3 5 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 9 -6 -9
51.3801 AASN  Nursing - Approved - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 -
52.0302 AS Accounting -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 -- -
52.0401 AAS Business Technology 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - 0 0 - -
52.0401 AS Business Systems 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 - -
52.1201 AS Computer & Information Technology 1 9 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 -1 -1
Total Associate 65 66 52 46 35 37 38 24 28 28 33 24 66 -4 -32
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS
01.0102 BSA Agricultural Business 10 20 23 11 23 11 19 24 24 12 20 10 24 9 10
01.0102 BSA Agriculture Studies 4 5 9 8 6 8 10 6 1" 12 3 3 12 -5 -1
01.0901 BSA Animal Science 9 13 17 20 16 19 29 17 15 14 13 9 29 -6 4
01.1101 BSA Plant Science 2 6 3 2 4 6 7 9 1 0 9 0 9 3 7
03.0103 BA Environmental Studies -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 0 - --
03.0104 BS Environmental Studies -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 1 3 0 3 - --
03.0601 BS Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation 8 7 4 9 7 6 6 1 7 3 8 1 9 2 0
09.0100 BA Communication Studies 2 6 5 1 6 5 7 1" 6 5 5 1 11 0 3
09.0401 BS Journalism 31 23 34 15 12 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 34 -12 -31
09.0499 BS Multimedia Journalism - - - - - - 16 9 12 6 9 6 16 - -
09.0701 BS Radio-TV 33 26 31 23 11 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 33 -15 -33
09.0799 BS Creative Media Production -- -- -- -- -- -- 8 8 18 12 7 7 18 -- -
09.0999 BS Digital Innovations -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -
09.0999 BS Strategic Communications -- -- -- -- -- -- 6 5 7 5 5 5 7 -- -
09.9999 BS Digital Media & Design 10 8 2 2 1 0 - - - - - 0 10 - -
10.0305 BS Graphic Communications 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -- - - - 0 2 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

First-Time Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High S5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA Computer Science 0 0 2 0 2 8 9 12 8 5 4 0 12 -4 4
11.0101 BS Computer Science 43 32 12 20 15 16 21 24 29 24 37 12 43 21 -6
11.0301 BS Computer & Information Technology 5 7 10 6 7 5 14 7 1" 11 10 5 14 5 5
13.1001 BSE Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.) 1 0 2 0 - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1099 BSE Special Education, K-12 - - - - - - - 0 1 3 4 0 4 - -
13.1203 BSE Middle Level Education 18 9 11 7 8 5 3 7 2 0 7 0 18 2 11
13.1210 BSE Elementary Education 50 45 40 26 43 30 22 32 23 23 32 22 50 2 -18
13.1301 BSA Agricultural Education 1 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 3 - -
13.1302 BSE Art Education 3 0 1 0 0 0 - - - - - 0 3 - -
13.1303 BSE Business Technology Education 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
13.1305 BSE English Education 2 4 10 2 0 1 2 7 1 6 2 0 10 1 0
13.1306 BSE World Languages & Cultures Education - - 1 5 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 -1 --
13.1307 BSE Health Education 0 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1311 BSE Mathematics Education 2 5 4 1 1 8 14 8 0 4 4 0 14 -4 2
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music Education 5 19 23 11 13 9 13 21 19 16 18 5 23 9 13
13.1312 BME Vocal Music Education 6 6 10 3 5 1 13 3 5 2 2 1 13 1 -4
13.1314 BS Physical Education 18 15 -- -- -- -- -- - - - - 15 18 - -
13.1314 BSE Physical Education 2 1 16 14 8 3 2 3 6 4 3 1 16 0 1
13.1317 BSE Social Science Education 3 5 13 4 5 7 1 3 2 1 4 1 13 -3 1
13.1322 BSE Biology Education 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1
13.1323 BSE Chemistry Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1

13.1325 BSE French Education 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 - -
13.1329 BSE Physics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1330 BSE Spanish Education 0 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 1 - -
13.1331 BSE Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ. 0 2 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 3 - -
14.0101 BSEN  Engineering 84 57 60 64 25 6 13 15 0 0 0 0 84 -6 -84
14.0801 BSCE  Civil Engineering - 11 5 14 26 21 22 30 28 13 28 5 30 7 -
14.1001 BSEE  Electrical Engineering - 5 6 5 13 18 13 6 29 14 19 5 29 1 -
14.1901 BSME  Mechanical Engineering - 12 8 13 31 40 54 51 33 33 39 8 54 -1 -
15.9999 BS Technology 10 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 1 -9
16.0101 BA World Languages & Cultures - - 3 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 3 -
16.0901 BA French 2 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
16.0905 BA Spanish 0 4 - - - - - - - - - 0 4 - -
23.0101 BA English 14 9 14 10 11 9 12 13 10 11 7 7 14 -2 -7
24.0102 BGS General Studies -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 1 1 5 4 0 5 - -
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 1 2 5 3 1 4 2 1 4 3 10 1 10 6 9
26.0101 BS Biological Sciences 109 79 92 88 76 126 82 119 157 141 160 76 160 34 51
26.0101 BS Biotechnology -- -- -- -- -- -- 2 2 7 3 6 2 7 - -
27.0101 BS Mathematics 10 8 7 5 6 4 2 2 7 5 4 2 10 0 -6
30.9999 BAS Applied Science 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 0
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.0501 BS Health Promotion 2 3 4 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -3 -2
31.0504 BS Sport Management 24 10 13 11 8 12 14 10 13 7 12 7 24 0 -12
31.0505 BS Exercise Science 3 16 27 18 20 15 18 23 37 43 47 3 47 32 44
38.0101 BA Philosophy 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -2 -1
40.0501 BA Chemistry 8 3 26 18 7 35 41 37 30 14 12 3 41 -23 4
40.0501 BS Chemistry 37 38 36 23 28 10 17 6 6 10 11 6 38 1 -26

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

First-Time Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2008-2018
Low High

Number Change

5Year 10Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801 BS Physics

42.0101 BS Psychology

43.0106 BS Forensic Science

43.0302 BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management

44.0701 BSW Social Work
44.0701 BSW Social Work - Approved
45.0401 BA Criminology

45.0601 BA Economics
45.0701 BA Geography
45.1001 BA Political Science

45.1101 BA Sociology
50.0402 BFA Graphic Design
50.0501 BA Theatre
50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts
50.0701 BA Art

50.0701 BFA Art

50.0901 BA Music

50.0903 BM Music Performance

51.0001 BS Health Studies

51.0001 BS Health Studies - Approved

51.0204 BS Communication Disorders

51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved

51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences - Approved
51.0913 BS Athletic Training

51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science

51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
51.3101 BS Dietetics

51.3101 BS Dietetics - Approved

51.3801 BSN Nursing
51.3801 BSN Nursing - Approved

52.0201 BS Business Administration

52.0201 BS Management

52.0203 BS Global Supply Chain Management
52.0301 BS Accounting

52.0601 BS Business Economics

52.0801 BS Finance

52.1101 BS International Business

52.1401 BS Marketing

54.0101 BA History

-

S
B

-

N
NNBEANOOANOOW-=0O0-=0

N
©0 o
[
N o

-

-
oo o000 h,ONO_r_ODWOOONONMOOODOO®OOO
(5]

~
-

164

-
©0 o
N

77
41

N -
o o ©
w

43

10 20
4 16
9 15
2 14

5 1
5 7
0 7
-1 -
4 2
0 -

1 24
4 7
4 2
0 -10
2 15
- 7
1 0
3 -
5 ¥
6 4
13 14
0 -
5 9
0 -
22 25
3 5
0 -
-3 -
60 0
2 -
1 -35
- 19
0 -
8 15
4 -
4 -
-4 1
2 0
0 -1

Total Baccalaureate
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared
Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total First-Time Freshmen

5 4 5 2 1
34 42 41 39 39
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
9 10 8 12 10
0 0 0 0 0
16 10 20 14 12
8 4 4 1 7
0 0 0 - -
2 5 15 10 13
0 0 2 0 2
11 12 13 12 12
7 4 6 15 7
2 0 - - -
0 2 3 1 3
4 9 3 3 7
3 4 0 4 7
5 5 8 3 8
1 20 7 11 9
- - - - 0
9 15 8 15 21
0 0 0 0 0
18 37 19 41 19
0 1 0 0
23 1" 10 0 0
6 1 5 5 8
0 0 0 0 0
2 1 5 4 3
- 0 1 0 0
108 125 124 127 142
0 1 2 2 2
30 34 46 19 42
30 19 21 23 22
1 1 3 1 0
26 30 20 37 39
4 3 5 2 6
13 13 12 11 16
16 4 9 4 8
14 15 12 12 15
2 8 8 10 3
734 562 592 486 471

471 792

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014 2015 2016

2017

2018

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
15.9999 AS
24.0101 AA
24.0101 AS
24.0102 AGS
43.0103 AAS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
47.0604 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AASN
51.3801 AASN
52.0302 AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
10.0305 BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
- 3 7
- 0 0
11 13 9
- - 1
3 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
8 6 4
0 2 1
0 0

26 24 24
9 12 19
2 3 1
4 7 9
2 5 2
- - 0
4 2 1
4 3 8
0 0 0
7 4 5
0 0 0
2 7 4
1 4 1
0 - -

OO O ONO OO

NDOODOCDO-=DH 2N
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2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 0 - -
0 2 0 -1
1 1 -- -
0 2 0 0
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
0 8 1 2
0 1 0 -1
0 8 0 -1
0 4 0 -1
0 1 0 -
0 0 - -
2 7 - -
0 1 - -
4 43 -11 -26
0 1 - -
0 20 6 15
0 0 0 -
0 3 -1 2
0 0 0 -
4 36 -4 15
0 2 1 -
0 0 - -
4 4 - -
0 2 - -
0 5 -3 0
17 118 -20 -63
3 19 -6 -7
0 1 2 -3
3 16 -3 -3
0 6 2 1
0 0 - -
0 1 - -
0 7 -7 -4
2 8 1 2
0 22 13 9
2 7 - -
0 23 5 22
1 7 - -
0 0 - -
1 7 - -
0 4 - -
0 3 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101
11.0101
11.0301
13.1001

13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
13.1210 BSE

13.1301

13.1302 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1307 BSE

13.1311

13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME
13.1314 BS

13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1325 BSE
13.1329 BSE
13.1330 BSE

13.1331
14.0101
14.0801
14.1001
14.1901

15.9999 BS

16.0101
16.0901

16.0905 BA

23.0101

24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS

26.0101
26.0101
27.0101

30.9999 BAS
30.9999 BAS

31.0501

31.0504 BS
31.0505 BS

38.0101
40.0501
40.0501

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

26
12

16

[}
D = O = O

-
'
i

= 2 00000 ®mONNNO =

w

GO WO =0 O =

-
NOON-=0 OO

o
- 00O = WHANUI NN
N
~N o |

w
NN =N

ES
RN
-

o
-
-
-

N
-

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year

0 6 2 5
6 26 5 14
2 18 -4 7
0 1 - -
0 2 - -
1 17 -5 15
6 55 14 -48
1 4 - -
0 1 - -
0 2 1 0
0 7 -3 -4
0 2 0 -
1 2 - --
0 6 -6 0
1 10 -2 -6
0 3 -2 -1

12 15 -- --
0 38 -1 -15
3 10 1 -1
0 3 0 0
0 2 0 0
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
0 1 - -
0 41 -17 =31
0 23 -1 --
2 13 0 -
2 29 5 --
0 5 2 -3
0 2 0 -
0 2 - -
0 1 - -
0 20 -4 -5
0 16 - -
0 13 -2 -5

13 47 -5 -33
0 2 - -
0 5 -1
0 3 -1 1
0 0 0
0 4 -4 -1
3 17 -6 -5
4 14 2 2
0 3 1 -2
1 8 -2 -4
1 12 -1 -1

N
O wo O ONNL ©N LN
A2 OWOO 2> a2apONO

D ONNN-= OO0 W
N O WNN-=O = A
OO = = 00 WO Wwwm
OO = B NWoOww
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Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2008-2018

Low

High

5Year

Number Change

10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101
43.0106
43.0302
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
51.0001
51.0001

BS
BS
BS
BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS

51.0204 BS
51.0204 BS
51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS
51.0913 BS
51.1005 BS
51.1005 BS

51.3101
51.3101
51.3801
51.3801
52.0201
52.0201
52.0203
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
54.0101

UNDECLARED

BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Other Freshmen

30

-

13

354
354

1,215

-

-

k1:7]

1,298

1,457

N

286

1,148
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54
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-

WO OMODNNOW

34

28
26
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19

496

293

391 286 263 2903
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352
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559
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284

129

432

-
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-

432

-

-

-

-
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32

391

- -
% -10
0 3
0 -
9 14
0 -

8 21
A 2
A -4
-4 2
2 -4
1 5
3 2
1 2
0 5
- -
- 3
0 -
-4 24
2 -
% 13
0 -4
0 -
2 -
A7 -84
2 -
12 20
13 19
0 -
13 15
-4 2
12 -4
5 8
-1 12
8 12
212 -495

164 225

-396 -783

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Sophomores

Degree Level, CIP Code

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2008-2018
Low High

Number Change

5Year 10Year

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM
9.0702 CERT

S
Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS
01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
15.9999 AS
24.0101 AA
24.0101 AS
24.0102 AGS
43.0103 AAS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
47.0604 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AASN
51.3801 AASN
52.0302 AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

- O OO 0O O O =

-

0 2 -1 -1
0 0 - -
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
2 10 -2 2
0 0 0 0
0 2 0 -1
0 3 0 0
0 4 1 -
1 1 -- -
4 20 - -
2 6 - -
1 48 -19 -8
0 1 - --
0 28 -21 -19
0 6 0 -
0 5 0 -4
0 2 0 -
4 68 -40 -46
0 42 40 -
2 2 - -
1 1 - -
0 1 - -
0 5 -5 -1

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
10.0305 BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

21 49 18 4
3 14 A 2
9 28 3 7
3 23 6 8
1 1 - -
0 7 - -
6 13 2 -
6 26 15 4
0 34 22 -34

1 24 - -
0 35 A7 26

18 31 - -
0 0 - -

12 31 - -
0 7 - -
0 6 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

Sophomores
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued
11.0101 BA Computer Science 1 2 1 5 8 8 4 8 15 10 10 1 15 2 9
11.0101 BS Computer Science 12 15 8 21 26 21 12 20 32 22 35 8 35 14 23
11.0301 BS Computer & Information Technology 20 15 20 25 27 23 32 29 24 22 19 15 32 -4 -1
13.1001 BSE Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.) 3 1 1 3 - - - - - - - 1 3 - -
13.1099 BSE Special Education, K-12 - - - - - - - 0 5 4 6 0 6 - -
13.1203 BSE Middle Level Education 29 32 31 35 28 26 22 21 14 18 10 10 35 -16 -19
13.1210 BSE Elementary Education 87 104 89 94 86 86 67 56 58 51 42 42 104 -44 -45
13.1301 BSA Agricultural Education 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 4 - -
13.1302 BSE Art Education 5 2 1 0 0 0 - - - - - 0 5 - -
13.1303 BSE Business Technology Education 1 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1
13.1305 BSE English Education 12 10 16 18 11 16 14 11 12 19 11 10 19 -5 -1
13.1306 BSE World Languages & Cultures Education - - 5 3 3 4 2 3 1 1 1 5 -2 -
13.1307 BSE Health Education 0 2 0 0 - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1311 BSE Mathematics Education 9 9 9 12 10 8 8 10 8 5 5 5 12 -3 -4
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music Education 7 10 10 13 14 13 17 6 14 23 19 6 23 6 12
13.1312 BME Vocal Music Education 3 3 6 10 2 5 7 8 3 2 7 2 10 2 4
13.1314 BS Physical Education 8 14 - - - - - - - - - 8 14 - -
13.1314 BSE Physical Education 24 19 40 36 38 27 28 24 16 16 10 10 40 17 -14
13.1317 BSE Social Science Education 14 25 23 15 24 19 18 1" 9 9 16 9 25 -3 2
13.1322 BSE Biology Education 2 1 4 3 2 3 2 0 1 2 2 0 4 -1 0
13.1323 BSE Chemistry Education 2 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 1 -1
13.1325 BSE French Education 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 -- -
13.1329 BSE Physics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1330 BSE Spanish Education 3 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3 5 - -
13.1331 BSE Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ. 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 -- -
14.0101 BSEN  Engineering 50 53 38 50 8 14 12 4 6 0 0 0 53 -14 -50
14.0801 BSCE  Civil Engineering - 5 10 6 17 22 19 17 26 23 18 5 26 -4 -
14.1001 BSEE  Electrical Engineering - 2 4 5 18 15 17 24 5 14 18 2 24 3 -
14.1901 BSME  Mechanical Engineering - 3 11 8 19 28 40 42 37 36 35 3 42 7 -
15.9999 BS Technology 10 10 13 10 12 3 6 7 5 3 5 3 13 2 -5
16.0101 BA World Languages & Cultures - - 0 6 9 2 2 3 2 5 2 0 9 0 -
16.0901 BA French 0 1 - - - - - - - - - 0 1 - -
16.0905 BA Spanish 5 4 - - - - - - - - - 4 5 - -
23.0101 BA English 16 17 14 26 16 17 14 15 13 7 15 7 26 -2 -1
24.0102 BGS General Studies - - - - - - 2 27 36 31 53 2 53 - -
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 54 36 24 28 43 54 42 34 13 11 10 10 54 -44 -44
26.0101 BS Biological Sciences 87 102 76 79 84 55 94 74 102 88 100 55 102 45 13
26.0101 BS Biotechnology - - - - - - 0 3 5 1 3 0 5 - -
27.0101 BS Mathematics 11 7 10 10 6 9 5 6 10 11 4 4 1 -5 -7
30.9999 BAS Applied Science 0 0 1 4 4 3 6 2 5 3 0 6 0 3
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.0501 BS Health Promotion 5 4 5 6 6 6 9 3 1 2 5 1 9 -1 0
31.0504 BS Sport Management 18 17 18 20 21 25 18 28 27 23 15 15 28 -10 -3
31.0505 BS Exercise Science 19 29 32 45 52 50 67 56 58 59 47 19 67 -3 28
38.0101 BA Philosophy 5 11 4 3 5 2 2 4 1 3 2 1 1 0 -3
40.0501 BA Chemistry 9 15 18 34 26 33 28 31 20 13 9 9 34 -24 0
40.0501 BS Chemistry 27 23 17 10 7 9 4 12 6 8 4 4 27 -5 -23

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Sophomores

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Number Change

5Year

10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801 BS
42.0101 BS
43.0106 BS

Physics
Psychology
Forensic Science

43.0302
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
51.0001
51.0001

BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science
Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance
Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved

51.0204 BS
51.0204 BS
51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS
51.0913 BS
51.1005 BS
51.1005 BS

Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved

51.3101
51.3101
51.3801
51.3801
52.0201
52.0201
52.0203
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
54.0101

BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved
Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics
Finance

International Business
Marketing

History

149

115
48
49

51

34
14
24
14

A haNO~N

UNDECLARED

Total Sophomores

Total Baccalaureate

Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

1,426

231

231

1,769

230
230

1,834

187

1,731

171

1,924

129

1,814

1,504

199

1,829

155

1,796

1,778

115

1,702

116

1,722

1,619

2008-2018
Low High
0 5
57 93
0 9
1 9
27 42
0 3
32 56
1 10
0 2
12 22
2 19
14 30
0 13
0 10
0 3
9 20
0 8
1 8
14 20
3 3
19 35
0 0
30 69
2 11
0 26
3 8
0 3
4 11
0 1
61 195
0 70
33 63
30 52
0 13
31 55
1 6
23 45
8 21
18 46
6 24
1,395

111 231

1,619

231

1,924

-210

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Juniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters
2012 2013

2014

2015 2016

2017

2018

2008-2018

Low High

Number Change

5Year 10Year

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
15.9999 AS
24.0101 AA
24.0101 AS
24.0102 AGS
43.0103 AAS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
47.0604 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AASN
51.3801 AASN
52.0302 AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

2 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 2
0 0
0 1
1 0
0 2
24 33
7 6
3 0
1 1
4 3
78 70
- 12
1 2

0 0 0
1 4 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 5
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
1 3 1
- 6 4
- 1" 3
17 14 12
- - 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 1
7 3 5
75 92 61
0 4 30
6 0 1

OO O ONO OO
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2N O O wo~N N |
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- 0
0 -
0 -
0 -
2 8
0 0
- 0
0 2
5 -
16 7
6 14
0 -
- 5
A -
65 -30
68 -
2 2

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
10.0305 BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

43 61
1 6
23 20
10 9
16 12
20 17
40 39
27 35

2 0

4 1

52 51 59
8 11 8
12 23 32
27 19 26
- - 0
16 23 10
24 27 34
14 4 1
6 22 22
9 2 0

N
©

-

-

-
oo h~AbhbhOOOOOOCOWOWO = hoOoWU

23
34
40
22
35
33

41
15

5 19
3 4
5 1
25 27
2 1
14 21
-39 -32
-35 -34

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Juniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101
11.0101
11.0301
13.1001
13.1099
13.1203
13.1210
13.1301
13.1302
13.1303
13.1305
13.1306
13.1307
13.1311
13.1312
13.1312
13.1314
13.1314
13.1317
13.1322
13.1323
13.1325
13.1329
13.1330
13.1331
14.0101
14.0801
14.1001
14.1901
15.9999
16.0101
16.0901
16.0905
23.0101
24.0102
24.0102
26.0101
26.0101
27.0101
30.9999
30.9999
31.0501
31.0504
31.0505
38.0101
40.0501
40.0501

BA
BS
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSA
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BME
BME
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSEN
BSCE
BSEE
BSME
BS
BA
BA
BA
BA
BGS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BAS
BAS
BS
BS
BS
BA
BA
BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

2008

=N
a

- O U1 O = = N N

&)}

2009

- O O O = A

2010

2011

-

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
6 2 4 8 16
20 15 18 33 22
33 28 34 19 30
- 4 7 13 7
50 42 33 31 20
138 119 98 104 79
0 0 0 0 0
3 3 1 1 4
23 16 17 22 25
4 6 1 2 1
19 14 10 8 7
13 16 9 11 18
5 4 4 0 3
27 39 33 27 18
20 17 8 15 20
2 2 2 0 0
1 1 0 1 2
0 1 0 0 0
17 9 1 0 0
26 22 17 22 19
15 14 20 15 12
14 40 34 27 22
17 17 19 1 1"
5 1 2 0 3
17 15 24 20 15
3 56 105 95 107
138 82 49 22 16
85 104 100 97 98
0 0 2 6
13 6 6 10 1"
7 4 2 6
0 0 0 0 2
9 8 8 1 4
30 22 27 18 22
70 70 64 75 62
5 3 5 3 5
38 24 24 17 9
7 6 10 6 5

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
1 16 8 13
7 33 1 4
19 37 -7 3
1 4 - -
4 13 -- --
20 84 -52 -42
79 163 -84 -54
0 6 0 -3
0 4 - -
1 6 3 1
15 25 6
1 8 -4 --
0 2 - -
7 19 -5 0
4 18 1 13
0 8 1 2
4 6 - -
18 44 -18 -7
8 28 -1 6
0 8 -4 -2
0 2 2 1
0 1 - -
0 1 0 0
5 6 - -
0 1 - -
0 51 -6 -51
2 26 6 -
2 20 -7 --
3 40 -2 -
1 21 -5 -4
0 6 -3 -
0 0 - -
3 7 - -
15 26 -2 -7
3 107 -- --
16 138 -95 -72
74 104 8 24
0 6 - -
6 14 -2 2
0 1 -4 7
0 2 2 2
1 1 -5 -6
13 30 1 1
24 82 -20 38
3 1 -2 -1
9 38 -21 -18
4 22 1 -16

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

Juniors
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued
40.0801 BS Physics 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 5 4 5 3 1 5 0 1
42.0101 BS Psychology 57 62 73 72 105 88 85 76 75 90 87 57 105 -1 30
43.0106 BS Forensic Science 2 1 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -2
43.0302 BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management - - - - - 3 7 1" 18 7 16 3 18 13 -
44.0701 BSW Social Work 53 53 67 57 55 22 59 59 61 55 18 18 67 -4 -35
44.0701 BSW Social Work - Approved - - - - - 28 1 0 0 0 32 0 32 4 -
45.0401 BA Criminology 42 67 71 104 90 70 83 69 88 65 77 42 104 7 35
45.0601 BA Economics 0 4 3 12 11 7 9 7 10 4 10 0 12 3 10
45.0701 BA Geography 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 -- -- 0 3 - --
45.1001 BA Political Science 16 17 13 16 16 10 12 14 24 22 16 10 24 6 0
45.1101 BA Sociology 23 28 23 29 20 23 17 15 52 42 41 15 52 18 18
50.0402 BFA Graphic Design 16 18 27 28 27 17 27 21 21 20 24 16 28 7 8
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 0 3 3 9 9 7 6 6 8 11 0 11 2 1
50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts 6 4 5 5 1 3 0 0 - - 0 0 6 -3 -6
50.0701 BA Art 9 3 2 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 -2 -8
50.0701 BFA Art 18 17 11 20 16 21 22 19 1" 6 12 6 22 -9 -6
50.0901 BA Music 4 3 1 3 1 9 3 1 0 3 2 0 9 -7 -2
50.0903 BM Music Performance 5 1 1 5 5 6 3 4 7 7 4 1 7 -2 -1
51.0001 BS Health Studies - - - - - - 14 27 30 27 13 13 30 - -
51.0001 BS Health Studies - Approved - - - - - - - - - - 17 17 17 - -
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders 31 37 29 42 44 25 29 34 29 26 27 25 44 2 -4
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved - - - - 5 7 4 5 5 3 6 3 7 -1 -
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences 56 48 49 48 21 20 24 39 34 47 39 20 56 19 A7
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences - Approved - - - - 23 32 25 13 21 26 14 13 32 -18 -
51.0913 BS Athletic Training 5 6 10 13 17 11 12 8 5 0 0 0 17 -11 -5
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science 4 13 14 24 10 5 8 4 3 5 10 3 24 5 6
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved - - - - 10 5 4 2 10 7 13 2 13 8 -
51.3101 BS Dietetics - -- -- - 9 10 19 4 3 7 3 3 19 -7 -
51.3101 BS Dietetics - Approved - - - - - - - 5 5 10 6 5 10 - -
51.3801 BSN Nursing 164 116 122 141 129 113 117 115 61 32 35 32 164 -78 -129
51.3801 BSN Nursing - Approved - - - - 7 18 20 21 60 124 126 7 126 108 -
52.0201 BS Business Administration 49 46 56 51 61 51 51 75 77 83 97 46 97 46 48
52.0201 BS Management 59 59 53 52 56 73 60 50 67 42 46 42 73 -27 13
52.0203 BS Global Supply Chain Management - - - - 0 2 3 7 8 12 11 0 12 9 -
52.0301 BS Accounting 64 60 51 69 84 77 81 86 65 64 74 51 86 -3 10
52.0601 BS Business Economics 2 2 6 2 3 4 6 7 0 3 5 0 7 1 3
52.0801 BS Finance 31 31 28 38 55 44 41 48 59 48 53 28 59 9 22
52.1101 BS International Business 17 23 14 14 20 14 13 18 8 6 9 6 23 -5 -8
52.1401 BS Marketing 48 36 32 30 28 21 36 35 36 31 26 21 48 5 -22
54.0101 BA History 25 18 19 22 20 22 21 23 21 21 11 11 25 11 14

Total Baccalaureate 1,973 2,005
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared 83 81 81 72 40 40 36 30 22 19 13 13 83 -27 =70

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Juniors 1,866 1,874 1,952 2,093 2,243 2,146 2,155 2,157 2,194 2,081 2,099 1,866 2,243

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
Page 22 of 56



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Seniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

Degree, & Program Name

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012 2013 2014

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS Food Technology

15.0303 AAS Digital Electronics Technology
15.9999 AS Technology

24.0101 AA General Education

24.0101 AS General Education

24.0102 AGS General Studies

43.0103 AAS Law Enforcement Administration
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation

43.0107 AAS Law Enforcement

43.0302 AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.
47.0604 AAS Automotive Service Technology
51.0803 AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0803 AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
51.0806 AAS Physical Therapist Assistant

51.0904 AAS Paramedics

51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology

51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology - Approved
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science

51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
51.3801 AASN  Nursing

51.3801 AASN  Nursing - Approved

52.0302 AS Accounting

52.0401 AAS Business Technology

52.0401 AS Business Systems

52.1201 AS Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA Agricultural Business
01.0102 BSA Agriculture Studies
01.0901 BSA Animal Science

01.1101 BSA Plant Science

03.0103 BA Environmental Studies
03.0104 BS Environmental Studies
03.0601 BS Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
09.0100 BA Communication Studies
09.0401 BS Journalism

09.0499 BS Multimedia Journalism
09.0701 BS Radio-TV

09.0799 BS Creative Media Production
09.0999 BS Digital Innovations
09.0999 BS Strategic Communications
09.9999 BS Digital Media & Design
10.0305 BS Graphic Communications

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
2 1
0 0
4 1
3 0
4 3
59 40
- 7
1 3
75 55
39 42
11 13
16 29
19 14
16 21
12 27
38 44
41 35
4 2
2 4

2008-2018 Number Change
2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High S5Year 10Year
-- -- -- 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- - - - 0 0 - -
0 1 0 0 0 3 0 -2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -
0 0 4 1 0 4 1 -1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 1 1 -
- - - - 0 0 - -
0 1 4 7 0 7 - -
5 6 6 5 5 6 - -
2 4 4 4 1 15 3 -1
- - 0 1 0 1 - -
0 0 0 0 0 16 0 -16
0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 -
1 1 0 0 0 8 0 -8
8 4 2 3 2 8 0 -
53 49 37 3 3 59 -37 -21
10 31 36 64 2 64 57 -
- - - 0 0 - -
- - - - 0 0 - -
-— -— - -— 0 0 - -
1 0 0 1 0 3 -2 -1
81 97 93 90 55 97 35 21
46 46 51 54 36 63 12 18
3 10 11 12 3 13 -1 3
27 26 23 31 15 31 2 16
29 29 34 32 5 34 18 18
- - - 0 0 0 - -
- 1 2 2 1 2 - -
16 26 17 29 1 29 8 18
23 40 46 42 7 46 15 35
14 2 1 1 1 59 -43 -58
9 16 14 7 7 16 - -
14 2 0 0 0 42 -35 -34
22 30 34 42 1 42 - -
-- -- -- 0 0 0 - -
18 26 47 36 8 47 - -
- - - - 2 18 -- --
- - - - 2 9 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

Seniors
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High SYear 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued
11.0101 BA Computer Science 6 3 1 7 5 6 8 5 9 7 9 1 9 3 3
11.0101 BS Computer Science 21 23 22 22 18 23 29 27 21 28 31 18 31 8 10
11.0301 BS Computer & Information Technology 54 34 31 35 39 35 34 35 31 35 27 27 54 -8 -27
13.1001 BSE Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.) 6 5 1 0 - - - - - - - 0 6 - -
13.1099 BSE Special Education, K-12 - - - - - - - 1 6 8 9 1 9 - -
13.1203 BSE Middle Level Education 90 119 130 126 140 118 85 69 55 51 46 46 140 72 -44
13.1210 BSE Elementary Education 201 220 216 216 203 196 184 149 127 130 137 127 220 -59 -64
13.1301 BSA Agricultural Education 8 8 - - - - - - - - - 8 8 - -
13.1302 BSE Art Education 7 5 8 3 1 1 - - - - - 1 8 - -
13.1303 BSE Business Technology Education 8 5 9 7 11 8 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 -8 -8
13.1305 BSE English Education 14 20 19 22 17 26 21 20 19 21 25 14 26 -1 1
13.1306 BSE World Languages & Cultures Education - - 10 5 5 4 4 4 9 3 1 1 10 -3 -
13.1307 BSE Health Education 2 3 2 3 - - - - - - - 2 3 - -
13.1311 BSE Mathematics Education 15 13 16 13 17 21 17 18 20 24 19 13 24 -2 4
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music Education 17 12 8 10 8 20 33 32 21 18 20 8 33 0 3
13.1312 BME Vocal Music Education 10 6 6 4 5 14 13 9 11 9 4 4 14 -10 -6
13.1314 BS Physical Education 8 11 - - - - - - - - - 8 1 - -
13.1314 BSE Physical Education 60 53 67 50 51 65 71 56 51 45 41 41 7 -24 -19
13.1317 BSE Social Science Education 18 23 28 36 41 33 35 29 27 17 21 17 41 -12 3
13.1322 BSE Biology Education 6 5 9 8 9 10 13 8 6 4 2 2 13 -8 -4
13.1323 BSE Chemistry Education 1 1 4 6 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 -2 0
13.1325 BSE French Education 0 1 - - - - - - - - - 0 1 - --
13.1329 BSE Physics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1330 BSE Spanish Education 2 4 - - - - - - - - - 2 4 -- --
13.1331 BSE Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ. 2 1 - - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
14.0101 BSEN  Engineering 68 72 51 46 4 8 3 5 4 0 0 0 72 -8 -68
14.0801 BSCE  Civil Engineering - 0 4 5 29 15 22 32 35 32 31 0 35 16 -
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering -- 0 2 4 19 16 25 29 30 28 18 0 30 2 -
14.1901 BSME  Mechanical Engineering -- 1 4 6 20 30 36 36 46 49 43 1 49 13 -
15.9999 BS Technology 20 30 23 31 36 26 31 30 27 27 20 20 36 -6 0
16.0101 BA World Languages & Cultures - - 9 9 7 5 9 7 3 3 2 2 -3 -
16.0901 BA French 0 1 - - - - - - - - - 0 1 - -
16.0905 BA Spanish 6 6 - - - - - - - - - 6 6 - -
23.0101 BA English 25 32 30 35 32 29 31 35 26 24 27 24 35 -2 2
24.0102 BGS General Studies - - - - - - 2 60 168 184 221 2 221 - -
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 134 186 177 194 211 276 253 249 128 73 31 31 276 -245 -103
26.0101 BS Biological Sciences 71 89 108 119 103 91 106 115 137 130 107 7 137 16 36
26.0101 BS Biotechnology - - - - - - 0 2 2 2 5 0 5 - -
27.0101 BS Mathematics 20 11 13 24 20 24 21 14 14 10 12 10 24 -12 -8
30.9999 BAS Applied Science 0 0 0 9 16 11 2 4 4 3 8 0 16 -3 8
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.0501 BS Health Promotion 13 21 19 19 21 19 17 22 12 8 1 1 22 -18 -12
31.0504 BS Sport Management 35 25 14 23 23 26 22 30 31 25 29 14 35 3 -6
31.0505 BS Exercise Science 35 38 37 58 75 87 92 92 90 87 82 35 92 -5 47
38.0101 BA Philosophy 15 13 13 14 13 5 8 7 7 6 1 1 15 -4 -14
40.0501 BA Chemistry 28 35 40 41 43 43 37 34 27 21 13 13 43 -30 -15
40.0501 BS Chemistry 12 23 23 13 15 16 9 8 9 13 6 6 23 -10 -6

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Seniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801 BS Physics

42.0101 BS Psychology

43.0106 BS Forensic Science
43.0302 BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
44.0701 BSW Social Work

44.0701 BSW Social Work - Approved
45.0401 BA Criminology

45.0601 BA Economics

45.0701 BA Geography

45.1001 BA Political Science
45.1101 BA Sociology

50.0402 BFA Graphic Design
50.0501 BA Theatre

50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts

50.0701 BA Art
50.0701 BFA Art

50.0901 BA Music

50.0903 BM Music Performance

51.0001 BS Health Studies

51.0001 BS Health Studies - Approved

51.0204 BS Communication Disorders

51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

Radiologic Sciences
Radiologic Sciences - Approved

51.0913 BS Athletic Training

51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
51.3101 BS Dietetics

51.3101 BS Dietetics - Approved

51.3801 BSN Nursing

51.3801 BSN Nursing - Approved

52.0201 BS Business Administration

52.0201 BS Management

52.0203 BS Global Supply Chain Management
52.0301 BS Accounting

52.0601 BS Business Economics

52.0801 BS Finance

52.1101 BS International Business

52.1401 BS Marketing

54.0101 BA History

2008

2009

114

47
23
53
29

2010

2011

2012

113

142
25
66
82

93

64
24
43
34

2013

113

154
66
73
76

105

68
30
34
16

2014

143
48
84
85

103

60
26
33
18

Total Baccalaureate
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared
Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Seniors

2,448

2,502

2,655

2,599

2,688

2,634

2,736

2,784

2,859

2,736

2,807

2008-2018 Number Change
2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High S5Year 10Year
0 4 5 3 0 6 -2 3
88 76 74 73 65 103 -23 8
1 1 0 0 0 8 -5 -7
19 26 32 17 4 32 13 -
48 59 68 4 4 78 -5 -74
6 5 1 56 1 56 12 -
90 86 97 78 62 113 -35 16
9 10 10 7 1 15 -3 6
0 1 1 0 0 3 -2 0
14 15 30 32 12 32 16 8
26 33 63 57 22 63 26 35
33 38 35 37 19 43 -5 18
13 11 14 8 0 15 2 8
2 - - - 2 13 -- --
2 3 1 0 0 7 -2 -7
31 30 30 24 24 40 -10 -2
7 9 8 6 3 9 3 -1
7 9 13 12 4 13 1 5
19 29 43 4 4 43 - -
- - - 36 36 36 - -
7 5 5 6 3 36 0 -21
26 34 31 31 26 36 -5 -
10 6 14 14 6 69 6 -51
47 41 50 53 41 69 -15 -
9 6 7 0 0 17 -17 -6
1 1 3 5 1 36 2 -20
31 28 21 23 21 38 -12 -
3 1 0 0 0 13 -9 -
12 14 9 11 9 14 - -
128 124 81 11 1 210 -143 -199
53 102 165 235 25 235 169 -
89 101 85 89 66 101 16 17
86 85 66 60 60 95 -16 -21
5 9 10 11 0 1 9 -
91 86 78 64 64 114 -41 -32
2 4 4 2 0 4 0 2
66 67 63 59 47 70 -9 -1
23 20 13 7 7 35 -23 -17
50 40 47 37 33 56 3 -4
21 17 22 23 16 34 7 -2
2,672 2,707 2,707

13 3 9 5 3 59 -15 -47

2,766 2,807 2,809 2,628 2,448 2,859 -231

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/afirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

U nc | aSSifi ed (Pre-Baccalaureate)

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2016

2017

2018

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
15.9999 AS
24.0101 AA
24.0101 AS
24.0102 AGS
43.0103 AAS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
47.0604 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AASN
51.3801 AASN
52.0302 AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
10.0305 BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

2014 2015
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
- 2
- 5
5 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0

13 17
0 0
2 2

21 34
0 2
1 1
1 0
2 1
2 1
1 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 -

o O N =

O O O O Wwo o

-

o O = -

OO -~ 0 0 =0

WO OO 200000 -=2NN =

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
1 1 - -
0 2 0 0
0 0 - -
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 3 3 -
0 0 - -
1 4 -- -
5 21 -- -
5 21 8 6
0 1 - -
0 3 0 -3
0 1 0 -
0 1 0 0
0 2 0 -
3 23 14 2
0 24 23 -
1 1 - -
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 2 0 0
15 60 36 45
0 2 0 -1
0 2 0 2
0 2 1 1
0 2 0 1
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 2 - -1
0 3 -1 0
0 3 -1 -1
0 1 - -
0 1 -1 -1
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 3 - -
0 1 - -
0 1 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

U nc | aSSifi ed (Pre-Baccalaureate)

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101
11.0101
11.0301
13.1001
13.1099
13.1203
13.1210
13.1301
13.1302
13.1303
13.1305
13.1306
13.1307
13.1311
13.1312
13.1312
13.1314
13.1314
13.1317
13.1322
13.1323
13.1325
13.1329
13.1330
13.1331
14.0101
14.0801
14.1001
14.1901
15.9999
16.0101
16.0901
16.0905
23.0101
24.0102
24.0102
26.0101
26.0101
27.0101
30.9999
30.9999
31.0501
31.0504
31.0505
38.0101
40.0501
40.0501

BA
BS
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSA
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BME
BME
BS
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSE
BSEN
BSCE
BSEE
BSME
BS
BA
BA
BA
BA
BGS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BAS
BAS
BS
BS
BS
BA
BA
BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry
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2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year

0 3 1

0 3 2 1
1 4 1 -1
0 2 - -
0 2 - -
0 11 -8 7
2 15 -6 -7
0 1 - -
0 3 - -
0 2 2 2
0 4 -1 -4
0 2 0 -
0 0 - -
0 2 -1 0
0 4 -1 -4
0 1 0 0
1 5 - -
0 3 1 0
0 3 2 -1
0 2 -1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
1 4 - -
0 0 - -
0 5 -1 -2
0 4 0 -
1 4 -2 --
0 3 0 -
0 2 -1 0
0 3 0 -
0 0 - -
1 3 - -
0 2 1 2
0 5 - -
0 12 -2 -7
6 17 0 -5
0 0 - -
0 3 0 -2
0 1 -1 0
0 0 0 0
0 3 -1 0
0 3 -1 -3
1 6 -1 -2
0 1 0 1
1 5 -1

0 8 -2 -1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

U nc | ass |f| ed (Pre-Baccalaureate)

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101
43.0106
43.0302
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
51.0001
51.0001
51.0204
51.0204

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

51.0913
51.1005
51.1005
51.3101
51.3101
51.3801
51.3801
52.0201
52.0201
52.0203
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
54.0101

BS
BS
BS
BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

LS =N

&3]

- ONO -0 -=-2WO OO =~

i o o

%))

2 ONOO 2= hNhOOON

- O 2000 -~0—-000

- AN O o w~NO ||

NN
N =

DO = =0 h O = =

OO NOOONOOO-_O0OO0P~OO®OO U O

-
N whoOoOOOODOON |

31

N

W wWwwWwoo oo =

N DO N-=O = O

- N o

-

-
NONOOO-=2NNOI!I N=OO®»O

[3 N
N

[N e I = I YN

oo~ 20U, Oo

O =~ h

-
_, 2 OWOOON-_~O0O0O0-~0+h~O

o =
w

= a2 A N0 00O O =

UNDECLARED

Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Unclassified (Pre-Baccalaureate)

2014 2015 2016
0 1 1
3 6 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 7 5
0 0 0
3 2 5
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 6 6
2 1 1
0 0 1
0 0 -
2 0 1
2 2 2
0 0 0
1 1 1
3 5 3
2 0 1
3 0 1
0 2 2
8 5 6
0 0 0
2 1 1
7 6 8
6 0 0
- 1 0

24 31 1"
28 11 35
4 3 2
0 2 0
0 0 1
15 14 12
0 0 0
2 1 0
2 1 0

1 1 0
3 2 0
543 524 715

931

1,006

1,007

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 1 0 -1
1 6 0 1
0 2 0 -2
0 1 1 -
4 8 -4 -1
0 0 0 -
1 6 1 4
0 2 0 0
0 0 - -
0 4 3
3 7 -2 1
1 2 -1
0 1 0 0
0 1 - -
0 2 0 0
1 6 2 2
0 0 0 0
0 3 1 0
0 5 - -
0 0 - -
0 6 -2 -5
0 7 -5 -
0 18 2 -2
5 16 10 -
0 3 0 -1
0 6 0 -2
3 9 -1 --
0 6 -3 -
0 1 - -
1 63 -6 =27
1 63 32 -
1 4 -1 A
0 7 -1 -6
0 1 0 -
8 22 -1 -1
0 1 0 0
0 3 2 0
0 3 -2 0
0 3 -2 -1
0 6 -2 1
346 765 149 386

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
HHHHEE AS
HHHHEE AA
HHHHEE AS
24.0102 AGS
HHH#HHHE AAS
HHHHHE AAS
43.0107 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
47.0604 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
H#H##HHHE AASN
#H#HHHE AASN
HHHHEE AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
H#H#HHE BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications
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2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
0 2 1 1
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
0 3 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 -1
0 2 0 0
(] 1 1 -
0 0 - -
0 2 - -
0 0 - -
2 15 2 12
0 0 - -
1 4 - -
0 0 0 -
0 1 0 0
0 1 0 -
0 5 0 0
0 2 0 -
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 5 0 -1
8 23 1 -10
0 3 1 0
0 1 1 1
0 3 3 3
0 3 3 3
0 0 - -
0 1 - -
0 0 0 0
3 23 12 15
0 6 -6 -6
4 7 - -
0 19 -13 -13
9 15 - -
0 0 - -
0 4 - -
0 9 - -
0 2 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA
11.0101 BS
11.0301 BS
13.1001 BSE
13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
H#H#HHH BSE
13.1301 BSA
13.1302 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1307 BSE
13.1311 BSE
13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME
13.1314 BS
13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1325 BSE
13.1329 BSE
13.1330 BSE
HH#HHHE BSE
14.0101 BSEN
#H#HHH# BSCE
#H#HHH BSEE
#H#HH# BSME
H#H#HHE BS
H#H#HHEHE BA
16.0901 BA
16.0905 BA
23.0101 BA
24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0101 BS
27.0101 BS
HH#HHHE BAS
HH#HHHE BAS
31.0501 BS
HH#HHHE BS
31.0505 BS
38.0101 BA
40.0501 BA
40.0501 BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry
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2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year
0 8 -4 4
3 26 4 17
8 18 -4 -10
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 8 -8 -4
0 3 -2 -1
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 2 0 -1
0 4 -2 -2
0 1 1 --
0 0 - -
0 2 1 2
1 6 1 -1
0 3 -2 -1
9 1 - -
9 23 -3 -14
1 4 1 0
0 2 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
0 4 -2 -41
0 4 2 --
1 1 -4 -
3 9 0 -
3 1 0 -6
0 2 -1 --
0 1 - -
0 1 - -
1 3 0 -1
0 38 - -
4 50 -33 -16
8 20 -3 -8
0 2 - -
1 3 0 -1
0 3 0 -
0 0 - -
0 4 -3 -2
14 38 -9 -23
6 24 4 17
0 2 0 -1
0 10 -3 -1
0 1 -3 -1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101
HHHHEE
HHHHEE
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
51.0204
51.0204

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

HHHHHHEE
51.1005
51.1005
HHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHEE
HHHHHEE
52.0201
52.0201
HHHHHHEE
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
HHHH

BS
BS
BS
BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total African American Males
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2008-2018 Number Change
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10Year

0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
11 9 11 8 11 8 19 -1 -3
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
4 12 6 6 1 1 12 -6 -5
1 0 0 0 4 0 4 3 -
22 20 23 16 14 14 36 -1 -1
0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1

1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 2 4 6 5 2 12 -2 -6
7 4 5 5 4 4 8 -2 -4
9 5 4 3 1 1 12 -6 -1
0 1 1 2 1 0 2 -1 1
0 0 - -- -- 0 4 - -
3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
2 2 0 0 0 0 4 -3 -1
0 2 1 2 0 0 5 0 -5
4 5 2 2 3 1 5 -1 2
2 1 0 1 0 0 2 - -
- - - - 0 0 0 - -
0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 -1
2 0 0 1 0 0 2 -1 -
3 3 1 3 1 1 5 0 -1
2 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 -
3 1 4 0 0 0 14 -5 -12
1 1 1 1 0 0 4 -1 -1
0 2 3 2 3 0 3 2 -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
8 7 5 4 6 4 18 -3 -8
1 1 1 1 3 0 3 3 -
21 15 10 19 16 10 35 3 -19
16 10 13 9 12 9 38 -7 -26
2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 -
11 8 12 14 10 8 22 -6 -7
2 1 1 1 0 0 4 -1 -4
10 6 4 4 6 4 1 0 -4
1 2 1 1 0 0 4 -1 -3
7 8 6 3 6 3 17 0 -4
0 1 2 2 0 0 2 -2 -2
384 369 348 323 310 310 525 -64 -215
115 87 107 82 75 75 140 -65 -44

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015 2016

2017

2018

2008-2018
Low High

Number Change

5Year 10Year

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
HHHHEE AS
HHHHEE AA
HHHHEE AS
24.0102 AGS
HHH#HHHE AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
43.0107 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
47.0604 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
H#H#HHHE AASN
H#H#HHHE AASN
HHHHEE AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 6
1 0
10 1
- 0
1 0
1 1
55 50
12 31
0 1

O OO ONO OO
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0 1 0 0
0 0 - -
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 -
0 2 0 -
0 4 2 0
0 1 0 0
0 4 4 0
0 1 0 0
0 1 1 -
0 0 - -
1 6 - -
0 3 - -
1 20 -9 16
1 1 - -
2 7 - -
0 1 0 -
0 4 0 -4
0 3 0 -
7 55 -37 22
0 77 75 -
1 1 - -
1 1 - -
0 0 - -
0 1 0 0

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
H#H#HHEH BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

1 1
0 0
9 9
0 0
-- 0
0 0
9 13
1 0
12 9
4

9 11
6 5

N =2 0O NOWOOOO~NOOo

-

0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 1 4 6
0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 3 -2 0
8 16 -7 1
0 32 13 -32
5 12 - -
0 29 16 27
5 1 - -
1 1 - -
2 13 - -
0 1 - -
0 1 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA
11.0101 BS
11.0301 BS
13.1001 BSE
13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
#H#HHH BSE
13.1301 BSA
13.1302 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1307 BSE
13.1311 BSE
13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME
13.1314 BS
13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1325 BSE
13.1329 BSE
13.1330 BSE
H#H#HHHE BSE
14.0101 BSEN
#H#HHH# BSCE
#H#HHH BSEE
#iH#HHH# BSME
H#H#HHE BS
HH#HHEE BA
16.0901 BA
16.0905 BA
23.0101 BA
24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0101 BS
27.0101 BS
HH#HHHE BAS
HH#HHHE BAS
31.0501 BS
HH#HHHE BS
31.0505 BS
38.0101 BA
40.0501 BA
40.0501 BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry
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2008-2018 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 2 1 2
0 4 0 -3
3 7 1 3
0 0 - -
0 2 - -
1 19 -8 -7
18 73 -30 -55
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 3 -1 -1
1 5 4 2
0 3 -2 -
0 1 - -
2 6 -3 1
0 3 0 1
0 2 0 0
3 3 - -
1 7 0 -2
0 2 0 2
0 1 0 0
0 2 0 -1
0 0 - -
0 0 0 0
0 2 - -
0 0 0 0
0 4 0 -4
0 2 -1 -
0 1 0 -
0 2 1 -
0 4 -4 -2
0 2 1 -
0 0 - -
1 1 - --
1 10 -6 -2
2 75 -- --
3 81 -68 -40
30 46 4 -6
0 1 - -
2 4 -1 0
0 3 0 -
0 0 - -
2 13 -3 -1
2 6 0 2
3 29 -5 16
0 3 -1 0
4 12 -5 -7
0 10 5 -5

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

African American Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101
HHHHHEE
HHHHHEE
44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
51.0204
51.0204

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

HHHHHHEE
51.1005
51.1005
HHHEHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
52.0201
52.0201
HHHHHHEE
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
HHHHHH

BS
BS
BS
BS
BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total African American Females

158
158

1,058

161
161

1,006

172
172

1,087

132

1,047
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2015 2016 2017
0 0 0
32 29 33
1 1 0
2 3 2
28 31 32
1 2 0
39 45 43
2 1 0
0 0 -
4 2 4
19 29 34
3 2 7
2 2 4
0 - -
0 0 0
1 1 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
12 10 16
1 4 7
1 0
16 12 12
2 1 3
3 1 1
0 0 5
1 13 8
5 2 0
0 1 1
65 52 45
11 29 38
19 12 16
21 18 19
0 1 2
13 12 18
2 1 1
7 5 5
2 1 0
7 5 9
3 1 2
615 607 627
110 91 88
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2008-2018 Number Change

Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 2 -2 0
29 61 -18 -5
0 9 -2 -6
3 2 -
1 66 -9 -55
0 17 4 -
28 50 -10 -11
0 3 -3 -1
0 1 - -
2 14 -2 -8
19 36 12 1
2 9 -2 2
0 4 1 3
0 2 - -
0 2 -2 -1
1 6 2 2
0 1 1 0
0 2 -2 0
6 16 - --
9 9 - -
1 14 2 -7
0 4 -1 -
5 29 5 -18
1 4 1 --
0 8 -6 -4
0 17 3 -2
5 14 -4 -
0 5 -4 -
0 1 0 -
38 146 22 -108
2 48 40 -
12 44 -4 25
11 31 -9 15
0 2 0 -
12 34 -9 -20
0 2 - 2
5 13 0 7
0 5 -5 -1
3 14 0 -8
0 6 2 -4
577 855 -81 -261
79 173 -86 =79

758 1,087 -130 -300

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

pA)

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

9.0702 CERT

Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
HH#HHHE AS
HHIHHHE AA
HH#HHHE AS
24.0102 AGS
HHHHHHE AAS
HHHHHHE AAS
43.0107 AAS
HHHHHHE AAS
47.0604 AAS
HHH#HHHE AAS
HHH#HHHE AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
HHHHHHE AASN
HHHHHHE AASN
HH#HHHE AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
HHH#HHHE BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

103

13

104

104

N = ©

133

16

-

137

147

142

12

156

N =200~ OOO

How

26

139

A OOCONOO-

N
wh =N

N = = O

133

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year
0 0 - -
0 2 0 -2
1 1 - -
0 5 0 -2
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
2 12 -10 -1
0 0 0 0
0 1 -1 -1
0 5 0 -2
2 4 0 --
1 1 - --
0 3 - -
1 5 - -
16 48 -9 -6
1 3 - -
3 19 - --
0 1 0 -
0 7 -2 -6
0 5 -1 -
2 25 -13 -14
0 18 16 -
0 0 - -
1 1 - -
0 0 - -
0 10 -9 -3
54 113 -26 -24
97 156 -4 34
17 39 1 9
10 20 -5 -4
19 74 36 46
0 0 - -
0 6 - -
23 39 3 1
6 27 2 15
1 35 21 -34
8 25 - -
0 57 -35 -56
17 42 - -
3 3 - -
10 22 - -
0 22 Kl 22
1 8 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA
11.0101 BS
11.0301 BS
13.1001 BSE
13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
Hit#H#HHE BSE
13.1301 BSA
13.1302 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1307 BSE
13.1311 BSE
13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME
13.1314 BS
13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1325 BSE
13.1329 BSE
13.1330 BSE
HitH#H#HHE BSE
14.0101 BSEN
#H#HHHE BSCE
#Hit#HHH BSEE
Hit#HHHE BSME
HH#HHHE BS
HH#HHHE BA
16.0901 BA
16.0905 BA
23.0101 BA
24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0101 BS
27.0101 BS
HiH#HHHE BAS
HitH#HHHE BAS
31.0501 BS
HitH#HHHE BS
31.0505 BS
38.0101 BA
40.0501 BA
40.0501 BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

2008

2009

- N O O w~N

158

140

2010

126

2011

101

137

19
12

34
84
14
42
28

Fall Semesters

2012

pA)

2014

111
136

101
12
58
17

2015

108

146

101

49
13

2016

160

108
13
42
13

2017

144

18
10

37
91
10
21
19

2018

133

12

15

38

92

12
12

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year

3 32 14 22
48 75 18 19
46 73 9 14
0 0 - -
2 3 - -
16 60 -31 -8
3 13 -10 -9
9 12 - -
0 2 - -
2 7 0 1
10 15 0 1
1 5 0 -
2 2 - -
7 26 -14 -8
21 49 5 23
3 10 -6 -3
28 37 - -
39 126 -52 -40
20 68 -23 -1
2 7 -4 -
1 5 2 0
0 0 - -
0 1 0 0
1 7 -- -
0 1 0 0
0 181 -17 -181
12 70 14 --
7 50 3 -
15 108 -5 -
28 48 -4 -7
1 9 -1 --
0 0 - -
6 9 - -
1 29 -7 -10
3 93 - -
1 132 -121 =71
123 160 -15 10
1 8 - -
12 22 -9 -8
0 18 -3 -
0 0 - -
0 7 -7 -2
34 47 -6 -9
39 108 -7 53
4 24 -7 -16
12 58 -46 -12
12 41 -10 -21

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

White Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High S5Year 10Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued
40.0801 BS Physics 4 5 5 4 14 15 10 9 10 10 6 4 15 -9 2
42.0101 BS Psychology 53 56 59 65 69 72 53 55 44 43 44 43 72 -28 -9
H#iHHHI# BS Forensic Science 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -3
H#iHHHI# BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management - - - - - 5 16 18 18 24 22 5 24 17 --
44.0701 BSW Social Work 19 15 24 18 16 10 12 7 17 11 6 6 24 -4 -13
44.0701 BSW Social Work - Approved - - - - - 12 4 1 0 0 7 0 12 -5 --
45.0401 BA Criminology 60 70 88 98 99 74 59 59 70 63 54 54 99 -20 -6
45.0601 BA Economics 2 5 6 10 14 5 8 14 18 16 12 2 18 7 10
45.0701 BA Geography 3 3 5 5 1 3 2 0 0 -- -- 0 5 -- -
45.1001 BA Political Science 37 33 39 32 26 18 15 28 41 35 39 15 41 21 2
45.1101 BA Sociology 9 5 11 12 9 10 4 4 4 12 10 4 12 0 1
50.0402 BFA Graphic Design 28 27 34 32 38 31 28 26 27 23 30 23 38 -1 2
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 1 11 10 12 13 14 12 10 15 15 0 15 2 15
50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts 16 14 5 4 2 3 2 1 - - - 1 16 -- --
50.0701 BA Art 4 2 4 5 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 1 -3
50.0701 BFA Art 18 16 14 17 21 22 26 18 10 8 6 6 26 -16 12
50.0901 BA Music 16 15 16 11 15 11 8 6 7 8 9 6 16 -2 -7
50.0903 BM Music Performance 13 11 7 12 12 11 14 10 18 15 13 7 18 2 0
#itHH BS Health Studies - - - - - - 7 20 17 16 7 7 20 - -
H#HHHH# BS Health Studies - Approved - - - - - - - - - - 4 4 4 -- --
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders 2 4 2 1 3 3 2 4 2 3 1 1 4 -2 -1
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved - - - - 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 --
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences 41 45 36 37 10 12 7 27 16 19 13 7 45 1 -28
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences - Approved - - - - 26 16 11 8 7 15 16 7 26 0 --
#itHH BS Athletic Training 28 20 23 27 31 29 19 1" 7 2 0 0 31 -29 -28
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science 8 11 17 13 7 3 5 3 2 4 5 2 17 2 -3
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved - - - - 10 8 11 11 7 5 4 4 1 -4 --
#itHH BS Dietetics -- -- -- - 4 7 10 3 2 3 1 1 10 -6 -
H#HHHH# BS Dietetics - Approved - - - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 --
#itH#H BSN Nursing 78 100 109 115 84 80 72 77 48 37 46 37 115 -34 -32
#itH#H BSN Nursing - Approved -- -- -- -- 10 13 12 15 41 49 65 10 65 52 -
52.0201 BS Business Administration 61 70 71 59 62 72 79 93 110 91 117 59 117 45 56
52.0201 BS Management 88 95 90 100 89 89 95 83 84 74 63 63 100 -26 -25
A BS Global Supply Chain Management - - - - 0 3 3 7 15 11 10 0 15 7 --
52.0301 BS Accounting 65 78 80 80 92 96 96 86 76 86 74 65 96 -22 9
52.0601 BS Business Economics 4 2 7 5 6 6 11 8 7 11 12 2 12 6 8
52.0801 BS Finance 86 71 70 68 58 55 73 85 92 96 83 55 96 28 -3
52.1101 BS International Business 34 36 23 25 24 24 15 18 1" 7 4 4 36 -20 -30
52.1401 BS Marketing 52 49 33 40 37 32 42 4 25 34 37 25 52 5 -15
#itHHE BA History 51 46 53 59 47 33 30 40 25 27 29 25 59 -4 -22

Total Baccalaureate
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared 574 529 511 517 550 579 575 504 536 542 474 474 579 -105 -100

Total Undergraduate Undeclared 536 474 474 579

542
I I N N

Total White Males 2,878 2,946 3,131 3,088 3,020 3,053 2,877 2,768 2,768 3,131

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

White Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2008-2018
High

Low

5Year

Number Change

10 Year

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS
15.0303 AAS
HHHHEE AS
HHHHEE AA
HHHHEE AS
24.0102 AGS
HHH#HHHE AAS
HHHHHE AAS
43.0107 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
47.0604 AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
HH#HHHE AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.1005 AAS
HH#HHHE AASN
#H#HHHE AASN
HHHHEE AS
52.0401 AAS
52.0401 AS
52.1201 AS

Food Technology

Digital Electronics Technology
Technology

General Education

General Education

General Studies

Law Enforcement Administration
Crime Scene Investigation

Law Enforcement

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.

Automotive Service Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedics

Radiologic Technology

Radiologic Technology - Approved
Clinical Laboratory Science

Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Accounting

Business Technology

Business Systems

Computer & Information Technology

N
Obh O h O

PO OODOOMNMNOOOOO

W N =
w o

=

O = WW-=_20ONOO ®®O

-
©C 02 phO_2hOoO_O0OW

O 00N W
o= BRNOO®®

151

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
HH#HHE BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

N -
© bW

=y

N -
= a2 NONOOOOWOWN-_AN-

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

White Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA
11.0101 BS
11.0301 BS
13.1001 BSE
13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
HH#HHH BSE
13.1301 BSA
13.1302 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1307 BSE
13.1311 BSE
13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME
13.1314 BS
13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1325 BSE
13.1329 BSE
13.1330 BSE
HH#HHH BSE
14.0101 BSEN
#H#HHH# BSCE
#H#HHH BSEE
#H#HH# BSME
H#H#HHEH BS
HH#HHEE BA
16.0901 BA
16.0905 BA
23.0101 BA
24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0101 BS
27.0101 BS
HH#HHHE BAS
HH#HHHE BAS
31.0501 BS
HH#HHH BS
31.0505 BS
38.0101 BA
40.0501 BA
40.0501 BS

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer & Information Technology
Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.)
Special Education, K-12

Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Agricultural Education

Art Education

Business Technology Education
English Education

World Languages & Cultures Education
Health Education

Mathematics Education
Instrumental Music Education
Vocal Music Education

Physical Education

Physical Education

Social Science Education
Biology Education

Chemistry Education

French Education

Physics Education

Spanish Education
Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ.
Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Technology

World Languages & Cultures
French

Spanish

English

General Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Biological Sciences
Biotechnology

Mathematics

Applied Science

Organizational Supervisions
Health Promotion

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

10
21
16
147
403

15

11
34

16
19
12

O »h OO = = U1 ©

117
160

-

184
173

13

12

11

92

73
10

-

169
206

133
100
245

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year

0 6 3 4
2 10 5 -1
3 21 -1 -1
4 16 -- --
3 26 - -
62 188 -95 -85
265 435 -146 -138
8 8 - -
1 15 -- --
1 1 -4 -6
34 49 -6 9
0 14 -8 -
0 2 - -
16 29 -6 4
7 24 5 4
8 23 0 -1
7 8 - -
12 29 -4 -4
17 35 6 8
3 15 -9 -2
0 2 -1 0
1 1 - -
0 0 0 0
8 9 - -
0 4 0 -4
0 10 -1 -9
0 12 4 --
0 12 7 --
1 1 -1 -
3 12 -2 -9
2 1 1 -
1 2 - -
6 1 - -
38 60 4 -1
0 155 - -
42 184 -120 =75
156 246 83 86
0 4 - -
7 23 -6 -13
0 14 -5 --
1 1 - --
4 28 -15 -16
2 1 2 -1
34 101 12 60
0 1 0 -5
25 73 -40 -14
6 51 -3 -30

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

White Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

Fall Semesters

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2008-2018

Low

High

5Year

Number Change

10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801
42.0101

BS
BS

H#H#HHE BS
H#H#HHE BS

44.0701
44.0701
45.0401
45.0601
45.0701
45.1001
45.1101
50.0402
50.0501
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0903
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHE
51.0204
51.0204

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS

HHHHHHEE
51.1005
51.1005
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
52.0201
52.0201
HHHHHHEE
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
HHHH

BSW
BSW
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BFA
BA
BM
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

Physics

Psychology

Forensic Science

Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Social Work

Social Work - Approved
Criminology

Economics

Geography

Political Science

Sociology

Graphic Design

Theatre

Theatre Arts

Art

Art

Music

Music Performance

Health Studies

Health Studies - Approved
Communication Disorders
Communication Disorders - Approved
Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

131

117

43
17
62
29

152

111

26
15
42
17

348
40
60
74

106

336
95
65
75

113

100

362
72
77
68

117

27
10
52
22

103

106
51
21

15

15
351
59
95
73

116

26
12
60
19

107

17
255
185
102

70

103

29
13
61
23

115

231
300
103
59
10
87

32
10
50
28

169
354
106

169

174
13
28

115
60

109
1

33
73
45
26
18
17
63
11

69
37
103
44
150
87
30
35
24
31
17
509
354
106
75
10
117

43
17
62
38

-1

-12

-15

-13
-10
-8
-6

UNDECLARED

Undergraduate Undeclared
Total Undergraduate Undeclared

727

638

570

644

721

829

763

660
660

695
695

724
724

687
687

3,090

570
570

829
829

-40

Total White Females

4,273

4177

4,315

4,378

4,300

3,970

4,378

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/a/irp
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Undergraduate Enrollment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Ethnicity Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2008-2018

Number Change

Degree, & Program Name

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018 Low High 5Year 10Year

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media
Total Certificate
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS
01.1002 AAS Food Technology
15.0303 AAS Digital Electronics Technology
HiHHI AS Technology
HiHHEHE AA General Education
HiHHEH AS General Education
24.0102 AGS General Studies
#iHHEH AAS Law Enforcement Administration
H#HHEHHE AAS Crime Scene Investigation
43.0107 AAS Law Enforcement
H#HHEHE AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.
47.0604 AAS Automotive Service Technology
H#HHEHE AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant
H#HHEHE AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
51.0806 AAS Physical Therapist Assistant
51.0904 AAS Paramedics
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology - Approved
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
#HHHHH# AASN  Nursing
#HHH# AASN  Nursing - Approved
HiHHIE AS Accounting
52.0401 AAS Business Technology
52.0401 AS Business Systems
52.1201 AS Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.9999 BS
HH#H#HHE BS

Agricultural Business
Agriculture Studies
Animal Science

Plant Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Studies
Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-TV

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations
Strategic Communications
Digital Media & Design
Graphic Communications

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
2 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
3 2
- 1
0 0

5 4
0 0
4 4
1 0
3 2
5 4
3 8
8 7
1 0
0 0

- O O O OO OO

wW = N

P W NN

D = W N 0 =

- OO ONO OO

[=}

N = O W

-
OO OO W= 0O

O OO ONO OO

- W O o

- W = OO

-

0 0 0 0 0
- 0 0 - -
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 --
1 0 2 1 1
0 0 1 0 -1
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 -1
1 0 1 1 --
- 0 0 - -
0 0 2 - --
0 0 1 - --
4 0 7 2 -1
0 0 1 -- --
- 1 7 - -
0 0 0 0 -
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 -
0 0 5 -2 -5
5 0 5 4 --

0 0 -- --
- 0 0 - -
- 0 0 - -
1 0 4 1 0

3 8

3 2 8 - -
2 0 5 2 -3
1 1 4 -3 0
5 0 5 5 4
0 0 0 - -
1 0 1 - -
0 0 4 2 -4
7 0 13 3 7
0 0 10 -8 -
5 3 9 - -
0 0 10 7 7
6 4 6 - -
0 0 0 - -
3 2 7 - -
- 0 3 - -
- 0 0 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enrollment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

Other Ethnicity Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, UREINES CIES 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA Computer Science 0 2 2 3 5 5 10 5 8 5 4 0 10 -1 4
11.0101 BS Computer Science 19 20 11 1" 20 17 17 22 29 42 40 11 42 23 21
11.0301 BS Computer & Information Technology 7 12 11 17 23 20 20 17 21 18 14 7 23 -6 7
13.1001 BSE Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.) 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 - --
13.1099 BSE Special Education, K-12 - - - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13.1203 BSE Middle Level Education 7 15 13 7 7 0 0 3 4 1 0 15 -1 -6
#iHHHH BSE Elementary Education 3 4 3 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 -3
13.1301 BSA Agricultural Education 1 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 3 -- -
13.1302 BSE Art Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- - - 0 0 -- --
13.1303 BSE Business Technology Education 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1305 BSE English Education 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 -1
13.1306 BSE World Languages & Cultures Education - - 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 -
13.1307 BSE Health Education 0 2 0 0 - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1311 BSE Mathematics Education 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 -1 0
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music Education 0 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 0 4 1 4
13.1312 BME Vocal Music Education 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
13.1314 BS Physical Education 6 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 5 6 -- --
13.1314 BSE Physical Education 2 4 13 13 6 9 2 4 6 5 2 13 -4 3
13.1317 BSE Social Science Education 1 5 5 4 3 2 5 2 1 2 3 1 5 1 2
13.1322 BSE Biology Education 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1323 BSE Chemistry Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1325 BSE French Education 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0 - -
13.1329 BSE Physics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1330 BSE Spanish Education 0 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 - --
#HttHHH BSE Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14.0101 BSEN  Engineering 42 46 46 73 33 30 23 14 7 0 0 0 73 -30 -42
#i###H# BSCE  Civil Engineering - 2 2 3 14 17 13 31 46 37 23 2 46 6 -
#iH#HHH BSEE  Electrical Engineering - 2 4 3 26 26 25 20 28 23 16 2 28 -10 -
###H##H# BSME ~ Mechanical Engineering - 2 1 0 24 29 40 68 65 57 51 0 68 22 -
H#iHtH# BS Technology 2 6 10 5 1 3 2 4 1 10 3 2
#iHHIHE BA World Languages & Cultures - - 2 2 1 4 3 1 1 1 1 4 -3 -
16.0901 BA French 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0 - -
16.0905 BA Spanish 1 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 1 - -
23.0101 BA English 2 2 3 8 2 3 4 3 1 1 1 1 8 -2 -1
24.0102 BGS General Studies - - - - - - 1 6 13 10 25 1 25 - -
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 12 20 16 17 20 16 18 12 4 1 0 0 20 -16 -12
26.0101 BS Biological Sciences 19 21 26 15 18 10 20 22 26 20 22 10 26 12 3
26.0101 BS Biotechnology -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 2 2 2 3 0 3 - -
27.0101 BS Mathematics 2 1 2 4 4 5 4 1 1 1 1 1 5 -4 -1
#iHHHH BAS Applied Science - 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -2 -
H#iHHHH BAS Organizational Supervisions -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 0 - -
31.0501 BS Health Promotion 0 1 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 -3 0
#iHHH BS Sport Management 10 9 6 10 5 13 15 13 17 10 12 5 17 -1 2
31.0505 BS Exercise Science 3 8 9 11 1" 9 12 8 8 15 11 3 15 2 8
38.0101 BA Philosophy 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
40.0501 BA Chemistry 3 2 3 8 5 3 6 4 3 3 4 2 8 1 1
40.0501 BS Chemistry 3 6 8 2 7 5 6 6 6 4 2 2 8 -3 -1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enrollment by Degree Program Arkansas State University

Other Ethnicity Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High 5Year 10Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued
40.0801 BS Physics 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 4 2 1 0 4 -1 1
42.0101 BS Psychology 5 9 15 12 9 12 13 8 8 6 7 5 15 -5 2
fHtHHHHE BS Forensic Science 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
H#iHHH# BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management - - -- -- -- 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 -
44.0701 BSW Social Work 3 3 3 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 -3
44.0701 BSW Social Work - Approved - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
45.0401 BA Criminology 17 14 15 14 1" 11 7 4 5 6 7 4 17 -4 -10
45.0601 BA Economics 0 4 8 14 13 14 12 10 9 8 10 0 14 -4 10
45.0701 BA Geography 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 - -
45.1001 BA Political Science 7 5 10 7 7 6 3 2 2 4 4 2 10 -2 -3
45.1101 BA Sociology 2 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 -1
50.0402 BFA Graphic Design 8 10 10 6 6 4 7 8 9 9 11 4 1 7 3
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 3 2 5 1 0 5 -3 1
50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -- -- - 0 2 - -
50.0701 BA Art 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
50.0701 BFA Art 6 3 6 4 4 1 1 3 2 3 3 1 6 2 -3
50.0901 BA Music 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
50.0903 BM Music Performance 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 4 3 2
#iHHE#H BS Health Studies - - - - - - 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 - -
H#iHHHI BS Health Studies - Approved -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2 2 2 -- --
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences 5 11 9 8 7 6 3 3 5 5 3 3 11 -3 -2
51.0907 BSRS  Radiologic Sciences - Approved - -- -- -- 5 3 4 2 1 2 3 1 5 0 -
#iHHHH BS Athletic Training 4 5 6 1 6 7 4 3 3 0 0 0 7 -7 -4
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1
51.1005 BS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved - - -- -- 4 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 4 -2 -
fHtHHHHE BS Dietetics - - - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -
#iHHHH BS Dietetics - Approved - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
#ittHHHE BSN Nursing 18 22 20 14 7 5 6 12 3 5 4 3 22 -1 -14
#iHHHH BSN Nursing - Approved - - - - 1 1 1 0 5 7 6 0 7 5 -
52.0201 BS Business Administration 40 41 46 45 50 43 44 37 36 26 21 21 50 -22 -19
52.0201 BS Management 27 26 18 19 21 22 25 22 24 21 23 18 27 1 -4
#iHH BS Global Supply Chain Management - - - - 0 1 1 8 10 10 8 0 10 7 -
52.0301 BS Accounting 10 15 16 22 20 21 21 24 17 19 23 10 24 2 13
52.0601 BS Business Economics 3 3 2 2 7 8 3 2 4 2 3 2 8 -5 0
52.0801 BS Finance 1 13 26 41 43 48 37 41 38 29 39 1 48 -9 38
52.1101 BS International Business 10 17 20 22 33 24 25 21 16 12 13 10 33 -11 3
52.1401 BS Marketing 6 9 13 16 11 19 16 13 11 15 11 6 19 -8 5
A BA History 8 10 6 1 3 3 4 1

Total Baccalaureate 361 472 499
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Other Males

Other includes students reported as American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian American, Hispanic American, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, those reporting two or more races, International and those whose ethnicity is unknown.

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Ethnicity Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

Degree, & Program Name

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
9.0702 CERT  Social Media

2008

2009

2010

2011

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Total Certificate

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

01.1002 AAS Food Technology

15.0303 AAS Digital Electronics Technology

HHHHH AS Technology

HHHH# AA General Education

HHHH# AS General Education

24.0102 AGS General Studies

H#HHHHE AAS Law Enforcement Administration
H#HHHHE AAS Crime Scene Investigation

43.0107 AAS Law Enforcement

HHHHE AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Mgmt.
47.0604 AAS Automotive Service Technology
HEHHRE AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant
HHHE AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant - Approved
51.0806 AAS Physical Therapist Assistant

51.0904 AAS Paramedics

51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology

51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology - Approved
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science

51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
#iHH#H AASN - Nursing

##HH#H# AASN  Nursing - Approved

HHHHH AS Accounting

52.0401 AAS Business Technology

52.0401 AS Business Systems

52.1201 AS Computer & Information Technology

Total Associate

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA Agricultural Business
01.0102 BSA Agriculture Studies
01.0901 BSA Animal Science

01.1101 BSA Plant Science

03.0103 BA Environmental Studies
03.0104 BS Environmental Studies
03.0601 BS Wildlife, Fisheries & Conservation
09.0100 BA Communication Studies
09.0401 BS Journalism

09.0499 BS Multimedia Journalism
09.0701 BS Radio-TV

09.0799 BS Creative Media Production
09.0999 BS Digital Innovations
09.0999 BS Strategic Communications
09.9999 BS Digital Media & Design
HHHA BS Graphic Communications

2012 2013
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 5
1 3
1 0
0 0
0 0
19 9
- 2
0 1
28 20
0 0
0 1
6 7
0 0
0 2
5 8
21 30
9 7
0 0
1 0

o O OO =0 OO

-
WO 00O UL OO WOoOOoOOoOwu oo

2008-2018 Number Change
Low High S5Year 10 Year
0 0 - -
0 3 0 -1
0 0 - -
0 1 0 0
0 0 0 -
0 0 0 -
0 3 1 -2
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 -1
0 1 0 -1
0 0 0 -
0 0 - -
0 3 - -
0 2 - -
2 21 -1 -10
0 0 - -
0 8 - -
0 1 0 -
0 3 0 -1
0 1 1 --
1 76 -8 -12
0 19 17 -
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 0 - -
0 1 -1 0
16 95 10 -10
0 3 0 -2
0 8 -1 0
3 9 -2 2
0 2 0 0
0 0 - -
0 1 - -
0 3 1 0
2 1 2 6
0 30 -30 14
3 5 - -
0 12 7 9
5 13 - -
0 0 - -
3 9 - -
0 1 - -
0 1 - -

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program Arkansas State University
Other Ethnicity Females

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2008-2018 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Low High S5Year 10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

11.0101 BA Computer Science 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 -1 0
11.0101 BS Computer Science 6 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 7 8 5 2 8 1 -1
11.0301 BS Computer & Information Technology 3 1 3 1 3 4 1 2 3 4 6 1 6 2 3
13.1001 BSE Special Educ., Mild Disabilities (K-12 or Elem.) 1 1 1 0 - - - - - - - 0 1 - -
13.1099 BSE Special Education, K-12 - - - - - - - 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
13.1203 BSE Middle Level Education 29 50 43 16 10 9 8 6 8 4 1 1 50 -8 -28
#it#HH BSE Elementary Education 42 88 53 36 33 28 25 19 13 10 12 10 88 -16 -30
13.1301 BSA Agricultural Education 0 2 - - - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1302 BSE Art Education 2 0 1 0 0 0 - - -- - - 0 2 - -
13.1303 BSE Business Technology Education 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1
13.1305 BSE English Education 1 2 4 3 2 3 2 2 0 4 3 0 4 0

13.1306 BSE World Languages & Cultures Education - - 6 6 6 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 6 -1 -
13.1307 BSE Health Education 0 2 2 2 - - - - - - - 0 2 - -
13.1311 BSE Mathematics Education 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 3 2 3
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music Education 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 2 0 4 1 0
13.1312 BME Vocal Music Education 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
13.1314 BS Physical Education 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0 - -
13.1314 BSE Physical Education 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 3
13.1317 BSE Social Science Education 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 -1 -1
13.1322 BSE Biology Education 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1323 BSE Chemistry Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
13.1325 BSE French Education 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0 - -
13.1329 BSE Physics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1330 BSE Spanish Education 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -- --
#H#HH#H BSE Communication Studies & Theatre Arts Educ. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14.0101 BSEN  Engineering 9 8 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 -2 -9
##H##H# BSCE  Civil Engineering -- 1 1 1 0 4 3 3 4 5 3 0 5 -1 -
#i#HH##H BSEE  Electrical Engineering -- 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 -
##HH#H#H# BSME  Mechanical Engineering - 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 6 0 6 5 -
#iHHHE BS Technology 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
H#iHHHE BA World Languages & Cultures - - 3 3 4 3 4 2 2 5 3 2 5 0 -
16.0901 BA French 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
16.0905 BA Spanish 1 3 - - - - - - - - - 1 3 - -
23.0101 BA English 6 7 5 13 11 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 13 0 -1
24.0102 BGS General Studies - - - - - - 1 9 17 18 19 1 19 - -
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 15 18 18 18 17 31 20 19 12 6 7 6 31 -24 -8
26.0101 BS Biological Sciences 38 33 38 25 29 22 19 21 31 33 39 19 39 17 1
26.0101 BS Biotechnology - - - - - - 0 3 5 2 5 0 5 - -
27.0101 BS Mathematics 2 1 1 5 7 4 4 1 2 3 4 1 7 0 2
H#HHHHHE BAS Applied Science - 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 --
H#H#HHH BAS Organizational Supervisions -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 1 - -
31.0501 BS Health Promotion 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 4 3 1 2 1 4 -1 0
HiHHH#HE BS Sport Management 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 6 5 3 3 0 6 1 1
31.0505 BS Exercise Science 5 10 7 5 7 9 9 11 11 12 8 5 12 -1 3
38.0101 BA Philosophy 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
40.0501 BA Chemistry 0 4 1 2 2 8 5 6 2 3 0 0 8 -8 0
40.0501 BS Chemistry 7 8 12 4 2 4 4 6 5 2 2 2 12 -2 -5

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Arkansas State University

Other Ethnicity Females

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2008-2018

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801 BS Physics

42.0101 BS Psychology

H#HHHHH BS Forensic Science

H#HHHHH# BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
44.0701 BSW Social Work

44,0701 BSW Social Work - Approved
45.0401 BA Criminology

45.0601 BA Economics

45.0701 BA Geography

45.1001 BA Political Science

45.1101 BA Sociology

50.0402 BFA Graphic Design

50.0501 BA Theatre

50.0501 BFA Theatre Arts

50.0701 BA Art

50.0701 BFA Art

50.0901 BA Music

50.0903 BM Music Performance
H#iHHHHE BS Health Studies

HHHH BS Health Studies - Approved
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders
51.0204 BS Communication Disorders - Approved

51.0907 BSRS
51.0907 BSRS
HH#HHH BS
51.1005 BS
51.1005 BS

HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHHEE
HHHHHEE
52.0201
52.0201
HHHHHHEE
52.0301
52.0601
52.0801
52.1101
52.1401
I

BS
BS
BSN
BSN
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BA

UNDECLARED

Radiologic Sciences

Radiologic Sciences - Approved
Athletic Training

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Laboratory Science - Approved
Dietetics

Dietetics - Approved

Nursing

Nursing - Approved

Business Administration
Management

Global Supply Chain Management
Accounting

Business Economics

Finance

International Business

Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Other Females

2008
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2012 2013 2014

0 1 0
17 16 14
1 0 0
- 0 0
14 5 7
- 5 1
13 12 1
3 1 6
0 0 0
3 5 3
10 8 5
21 23 21
1 1 0
4 1 0
0 0 2
2 3 7
2 2 3
2 1 1
- - 2
5 3 5
2 1 0
3 4 11
6 7 6
5 5 1
2 0 2
4 0 1

1 3 4
0 0 0
35 25 25
4 5 4
28 17 19
20 23 15
0 0 2
37 25 24
3 2 1
22 28 13
28 23 27
14 11 17
2 2 3
511 480 437
92 85 65
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Other includes students reported as American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian American, Hispanic American, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, those reporting two or more races, International and those whose ethnicity is unknown.
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Number Change
S5Year 10 Year

A 0
-1 -4
0 -1

1 -

0 7
-2 -
3 -6

0 1
-2 -1
-2 -5
-1 10
1 2

1 0

5 4
-1 -1
1 2

1 2

0 -

8 -7
-4 -
-5 -3
1 2

3 --
-2 -
2 -
-4 56
18 -
1 13
-13 -6
3 --
-10 2
2 A
-21 4
9 0
0 -5
2 3
-57 -74
15 -10

Information Source: ADHE Student Enroliment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Effectiveness; email: asuirp@astate.edu; web: astate.edu/alirp
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